THEEU DEFICE OF THE CITY CLERA OAKLAND

APPROVED AT TO FORM AND LEGADITY Office of the City Attorney

13 SEP -5 PM 3:27

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

• •

RESOLUTION NO. 84618 C.M.S.

BJP

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CLAIM OF JOHNNY BURKS, CITY ATTORNEY'S CLAIM NO. C29646, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (POLICE DEPARTMENT-SEARCH WARRANT EXECUTION)

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2013, Oakland Police conducted a police operation at the claimant's rental property located at 2623 79th Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Johnny Burks filed the above entitled claim seeking payment to recover for property damage allegedly caused during the operation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has determined that settlement in this amount, without an admission of liability, is in the best interest of the City; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that the City Attorney is authorized and directed to settle the claim of Johnny Burks, our file C29646, for the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$12,000.00) payable to Johnny Burks, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the City Attorney is further authorized and directed to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$12,000.00), be made payable to Johnny Burks.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, SEP 17 2013 . 20 PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, SCHAAF, WHA AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN -7 NOES - \emptyset ABSENT - 💋 ABSTENTION-Ø Excused-Reid-1 MON 'EST LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California